

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7983/2025

Mukesh Saini Son Of Durga Lal Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Secretary Government Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S. S. Solanki
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore for Mr. S. S. Naruka, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

17/09/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply
qua the availability of the alternative remedy and on merits.

List the matter for final disposal on 26.09.2025.

(SAMEER JAIN),J