

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7983/2025

Mukesh Saini Son Of Durga Lal Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Secretary Government Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S. S. Solanki
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Kumar Takar for Mr. S. S. Naruka, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

24/04/2026

List the matter next week, as prayed by learned counsel for the respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J